
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

※日程は変更することもありますので、必ず日本語教育研究センターの掲示板・ウェブサイトを確認してください。 

  The above schedule is subject to change. Please be sure to check the bulletin board or  

the website of Center for Japanese Language. 

https://www.waseda.jp/inst/cjl/news/2022/04/01/7414/ 
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春学期 

Spring 

Semester 

４月12日（金） 

April 12 (Fri.) 

授業開始 

Classes Begin 

７月２2日（月） 

July 22 (Mon.) 

授業終了 

Classes End 

７月２3日（火）～７月29日（月） 

July 23 (Tue.) ～ July 29 (Mon.) 

授業予備期間 

Class Reserve Period 

7月30日（火）～９月２０日（金） 

July 30 (Tue.) ～ September 20 (Fri.) 

夏季休業 

Summer Vacation 

秋学期 

Fall  

Semester 

10月4日（金） 

October 4 (Fri.) 

授業開始 

Classes Begin 

１０月２１日（月） 

October 21 (Mon.) 

創立記念日（授業実施日） 

Foundation Day(Classes are held) 

１１月2日（土）～3日（日） 

November 2 (Sat.) ～ November 3 (Sun.) 

早稲田祭（授業休講） 

Waseda Festival (No Classes) 

１２月２4日（火）～１月5日（日） 

December 24 (Tue.) ～ January 5 (Sun) 

冬季休業 

Winter Vacation 
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１月２７日（月） 

January 27 (Mon.) 

授業終了 

Classes End 

１月２8日（火）～２月３日（月） 

January 28 (Tue.) ～ February 3 (Mon.) 

授業予備期間 

Class Reserve Period 

２月４日（火）～３月３１日（月） 

February 4 (Tue.) ～ March 31 (Mon.) 

春季休業 

Spring Vacation 

［国民の休日（一部授業あり）］ 

[National Holidays (Classes will be held on some of the national holidays)] 
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4 月 29 日 /29-Apr 昭和の日 / Showa Day ★ 

5 月  3 日 /03-May 憲法記念日 / Constitution Memorial Day  

5 月  4 日 /04-May みどりの日 / Greenery Day  

5 月  5 日 /05-May こどもの日 / Children's Day  

5 月 6 日 /06-May 振替休日 / Substitute Holiday  

7 月 15 日 /15-Jul 海の日 / Marine Day ★ 

8 月 11 日 /11-Aug 山の日 / Mountain Day  

8 月 12 日 /12-Aug 振替休日 / Substitute Holiday    

9 月 16 日 /16-Sep 敬老の日 / Respect for the Aged Day  

9 月 22 日 /22-Sep 秋分の日 / Autumnal Equinox Day  

9 月 23 日 /23-Sep 振替休日 / Substitute Holiday  

10 月 14 日 /14-Oct スポーツの日 / Sports Day ★ 

11 月 3 日 /03-Nov 文化の日 / Culture Day  

11 月 4 日 /04-Nov 振替休日 / Substitute Holiday  

11 月 23 日 /23-Nov 勤労感謝の日 / Labor Thanksgiving Day ★ 
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1 月 1 日 /01-Jan 元日 / New Year's Day   

1 月 13 日 /13-Jan 成人の日 / Coming of Age Day   

2 月 11 日 /11-Feb 建国記念の日 / National Foundation Day   

2 月 23 日 /23-Feb 天皇誕生日 / Emperor's Birthday   

2 月 24 日 /24-Feb 振替休日 / Substitute Holiday  

3 月 20 日 /20-Mar 春分の日 / Spring Equinox Day   

 ★：授業を実施します。 Classes will be held on the marked national holiday(s). 

2024年度 日本語教育プログラム 学事日程 
Schedule for AY2024 Japanese Language Program 

https://www.waseda.jp/inst/cjl/news/2022/04/01/7414/

